

PC 33/25
ASHISH YOGESH MATHUR
Vs.
STATE OF DELHI

30.07.2025

Fresh Petition received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Parth Vibhu, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
(Joined through VC)

At request of Ld. Counsel for petitioner, let the matter be listed for consideration on **26.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.07.2025