

PC 33/25  
ASHISH YOGESH MATHUR  
Vs.  
STATE OF DELHI

02.12.2025

Present : Mr. Parth Vibhu, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks some more time to file the original Will. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

An application for appointment of Executor filed on behalf of the petitioner. The same is taken on record.

However, Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that on instructions, he wishes to withdraw the aforesaid application due to some technical issue. His statement is recorded separately to this effect.

In view of the statement, the application for appointment of Executor is disposed of as withdrawn.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.12.2025