

PC 33/25
ASHISH YOGESH MATHUR
Vs.
STATE OF DELHI

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present : Sh. Hirday Panjani, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through VC.

An application (IA No. IA/1/26) u/O VII Rule 14 (3) r/w Section 151 CPC for placing on record Original Will along-with Original Will filed by the petitioner. Taken on record.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same is disposed of as allowed and Original Will filed along-with application is taken on record.

Issue citation of the petition to the general public through State by way of publication in the English Newspaper “**The Statesman**” and Hindi Newspaper “**Virat Vaibhav**” as suggested by counsel for the petitioner and notice to the respondents on filing of PF/Speed Post/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services. Publication expenses to be deposited directly to the newspaper agency. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

Put up on 30.07.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026